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Date  2022-07-12

Official for/Officiel pour 2023

Name of street
Nom de la rue

Number of lanes
Nombre de voies

Length (km)
Longueur (km)

Lane Kilometres
Kilométres de voies

Remarks
Remarques

PROVINCIAL - MUNICIPAL HIGHWAYS / ROUTES PROVINCIALES - MUNICIPALES

ARTERIALS & COLLECTORS /ROUTE DE GRAND COMMUNICATION & ROUTE COLLECTRICE (A)

TOTAL A KILOMETRAGE/
TOTAL DU KILOMETRAGE A

LOCALS/LOCALE (B)

Route 776:

Seal Cove Road/Chemin,
Pettes Cove Road/Chemin,
Ferry Wharf Road/Chemin)

Interchange Ramps/Bretelles d'échangeurs:

Junction of Route 776 and Whistle Road /
Intersection de la Route 776 et du Chemin
Whistle

Allison Avenue/Avenue

Anchorage Road/Chemin

Bancroft Road/Chemin

Bancroft Point Road/Chemin

Benson Lane/Allée

Brown's Point Road/Chemin

Brownville Road/Chemin

Cedar Street/Rue

Cemetery Lane/Allée

0.000

28.145 2
0.057 1
0.146 2
0.921 2
1.406 2
0.917 2
0.217 1
0.266 1
0.673 2
2.158 2
0.237 1

0.000

56.290

0.057

0.292

1.842

2.812

1.834

0.217

0.266

1.346

4.316

0.237
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Date

Official for/Officiel pour 2023

2022-07-12

Name of street
Nom de la rue

Kilométres de voies

Remarks
Remarques

Lane Kilometres

Cook Road/Chemin

Curling Club Road/Chemin
Dark Harbour Road/Chemin
Dexters Lane/Allée

Dock Road/Chemin

Durant Drive/Promenade
Fern Street/Rue

Fleet Street/Rue

Foster Hill Road/Chemin
Fox Farm Road/Chemin
Golf Course Road/Chemin
Green Street/Rue

Grove Road/Chemin

Hill Road/Chemin

Ingalls Head Ferry Road/Chemin
Ingalls Head Road/Chemin
Ingersoll Road/Chemin

King Street/Rue

Length (km) Number of lanes
Longueur (km) Nombre de voies
0.277 1
0.107 1
5.760 2
0.166 1
4.258 2
0.300 2
0.126 1
0.176 1
1.213 2
0.294 1
0.133 1
0.475 1
0.082 1
5.964 2
0.046 2
3.373 2
0.196 1
1.732 1 2

0.277

0.107

11.520

0.166

8.516

0.600

0.126

0.176

2.426

0.294

0.133

0.475

0.082

11.928

0.092

6.746

0.196

2.835 0.629 X 1

1.103 X 2
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Dy A

Corey White

Capital Planning/Planification des Immobilisations

Date

Official for/Officiel pour 2023

2022-07-12

Name of street
Nom de la rue

Length (km)
Longueur (km)

Number of lanes
Nombre de voies

Kilométres de voies

Remarks
Remarques

Lane Kilometres

Lighthouse Road/Chemin
Long Pond Road/Chemin
Marathon Lane/Allée
Marsh Road/Chemin
McKay Road/Chemin
Middleton Road/Chemin
Miller Road/Chemin
Millers Pond Road/Chemin
Moses Lane/Allée

New Airport Access Road/Chemin
Norman Road/Chemin

Old Airport Road/Chemin

Old Airport Road Extension/
Prolongement du Chemin

Old Factory Round Turn Road/Chemin
Old Ferry Wharf Road/Chemin
Ox Head Road/Chemin

Pettes Cove Road/Chemin

Poodle Alley/Ruelle

Public Landing Road/Chemin

0.467

0.729

0.200

0.624

0.196

0.188

0.081

0.585

0.200

1.078

0.116

0.295

0.066

0.195

0.090

0.839

0.439

0.224

0.148

0.467

1.458

0.200

0.624

0.196

0.188

0.081

1.170

0.200

2.156

0.232

0.295

0.066

0.195

0.180

1.678

0.582 0.296 X 1

0.143 X 2

0.224

0.148




4-55

LOCAL GOVERNMENT KILOMETRAGE

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

AND INFRASTRUCTURE

KILOMETRAGE GOUVERNEMENT LOCAL

New.ﬂgNouveau

Brunswick

MINISTERE DES TRANSPORTS ET DE

I'INFRASTRUCTURE

PLANIFICATION DES IMMOBILISATIONS

CAPITAL PLANNING

Entity

. Grand Manan
Entité
Communities

) Grand Manan

Communautés
Status Village
Statut

Page 4

Dy A
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Date

Official for/Officiel pour 2023

2022-07-12

Name of street
Nom de la rue

Length (km)
Longueur (km)

Number of lanes
Nombre de voies

Kilométres de voies

Remarks
Remarques

Lane Kilometres

Red Point Road/Chemin

S.C. East Breakwater Road/Chemin
School Lane/Allée

S.C. Breakwater Road/Chemin
Shore Road/Chemin

Smiths Lane/Allée

Stanley Road/Chemin
Thoroughfare Road/Chemin
Turner Crescent/Croissant

W.C. Breakwater Road/Chemin

Whale Cove Road/Chemin

Whale Cove Road Extension/Prolongement de

la Chemin
Whistle Road/Chemin
Windsor Street/Rue

TOTAL B KILOMETRAGE/
TOTAL DU KILOMETRAGE B

1.879

0.250

0.090

0.654

2.425

0.482

0.320

1.789

0.547

0.503

0.956

0.125

4.552

0.384

81.537

LOCAL GOVERNMENT / GOUVERNEMENT LOCAL (C)

TOTAL C KILOMETRAGE/
TOTAL DU KILOMETRAGE C

0.000

3.758

0.500

0.090

1.308

4.850

0.482

0.320

3.578

0.547

1.006

0.956

0.125

9.104

0.384

153.552

0.000
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Date  2022-07-12

Official for/Officiel pour 2023

Name of street Length (km) Number of lanes Lane Kilometres Remarks
Nom de la rue Longueur (km) Nombre de voies | Kilométres de voies Remarques
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS/ ROUTES PROVINCIALES
CONTROLLED ACCESS (D)
TOTAL D KILOMETRAGE/ 0.000 0.000
TOTAL DU KILOMETRAGE D
P3 HIGHWAY KILOMETRAGE (1)
TOTAL | KILOMETRAGE/ 0.000 0.000
TOTAL DU KILOMETRAGE |
Public Streets not maintained/rues publiques non maintenues
Benson Lane/Allee 0.106 1 0.106
Dump Road/Chemin: (Public) 0.141 1 0.141
(Grand Harbour)
Dump Road/Chemin: (Public) 0.181 1 0.181
(North Head)
Private streets not maintained/rues privées non maintenues
Herring Ledge Road/Chemin 0.322 1 0.322
Marsh Road/Chemin 0.405
Marsh Landing Drive/Promenade 0.469 2 0.938
Old Millers Pond Road/Chemin 1.090 1 1.090
Wood Island Road/Chemin 1.851
Fisherman's Wharf/Quai 0.079
(Maintained by the Federal Government)
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